**RECOF** 

09/937502

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2834-45

2 7 SEP 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Roy Assignment Washington D.C. 2023 Box A

	1892 <u>881</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Namyoung KIM	
	Name: Magicpia Incorporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 12 Block 13Lot Namdonggongdan, 622-12,
	Namchon-dong, Namdong-gu
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Incheon
	State/Country: Republic of Korea
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 405-100
Other	
Execution Date: September 24, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: September 27, 2001
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	september 27, 2001
A December 11 and No. (a)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	(1)
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) unknown (2)	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$
(2) (3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Concerning document should	7. Total fee (3/ CFR 3.41)
Name: Frank P. Presta	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Name:	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been fried field with (or account No. filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	17 17 (0)
City.	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	to the conv
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and benefit, the foregone	
of the original document.	September 27, 2001
of the original document.  Frank P. Presta  Name of Person Signing  S	Date
Frank P. Presta Signing S	ionature
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 19,828	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

562788

**PATENT REEL: 012293 FRAME: 0586** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

5888586

WHEREAS, Nam-young KIM

and , (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 516-1308, Gayang 5dang@apt. Kangseo-ku, 157-202, Seoul, Republic of Korea

and

, respectively, have invented a certain

improvement in

for which a so-entitled

application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith:

WHEREAS, Magicpia Incorporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Korea, having an office and place of business at 12Block 13Lot Namdonggongdan, 622-12, Namchon-dong, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-100, Rep. of Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal

ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 012293 FRAME: 0587 representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

24 September 2001	Namyound Kim
Date	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT **REEL: 012293 FRAME: 0588**